Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Henning Scheel			04/05/2007	
Frank Cordes			04/17/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	AIRBUS DEUTS	SCHLAND GMBH		
Street Address:	Kreestlag 10			
City:	Hamburg			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-21129			
Property Ty	уре	Number		105
Application Number:		670527		1620507
]	
CORRESPONDENCE				
	DATA			
Fax Number:		:170		
Fax Number:	(203)255-5	i170 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00\$
Fax Number:	(203)255-5	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	(203)255-5 be sent via US Ma 203-259-18 crodriguezo	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 @pgpatent.com		CH \$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(203)255-5 be sent via US Ma 203-259-18 crodrigueza Geza C. Zi	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 @pgpatent.com egler, Jr.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(203)255-5 be sent via US Ma 203-259-18 crodriguezo Geza C. Zi 425 Post R	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 @pgpatent.com egler, Jr. coad		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(203)255-5 be sent via US Ma 203-259-18 crodriguezo Geza C. Zi 425 Post R Perman &	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 800 @pgpatent.com egler, Jr. Road Green, LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(203)255-5 be sent via US Ma 203-259-18 crodriguezo Geza C. Zi 425 Post R Perman &	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 300 @pgpatent.com egler, Jr. coad		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(203)255-5 be sent via US Ma 203-259-18 crodrigueza Geza C. Zi 425 Post R Perman & Fairfield, C	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 800 @pgpatent.com egler, Jr. Road Green, LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(203)255-5 be sent via US Ma 203-259-18 crodrigueza Geza C. Zi 425 Post R Perman & Fairfield, C	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 300 @pgpatent.com egler, Jr. Road Green, LLP ONNECTICUT 06824		

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

500264987

PATENT REEL: 019210 FRAME: 0018

PATENT REEL: 019210 FRAME: 0019

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si		Docket No. 863-012777-US (PAR)
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	he invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Ser	rial No. 11/670,527	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	ion Serial No.	, naga yang ng mang ng
	Other (specify)		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Henning Scheel	Johan-Mohr-Weg 18 A, Hamburg, D-22763, Germany	
Frank Cordes	Wilhelm-Milius-Weg 16, Stade, D-21684, Germany	
······		
	·····	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Assignee

Name		Address
AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	Kreestlag 10 Hamburg D-21129 Germany	
	Page 1 of 3 1	PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, fitle and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Henning Scheel	4. Selx 04.05.2007
Frank Cordes	$-\gamma$
	and so and the second
n na hanna an ann an ann an ann ann ann	
an a san an a	
an a	
an an ann an ann an ann an ann an ann an a	
n ny anarana amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna mandritry amin'ny tanàna mandritry amin'ny tanàna dia kaominina dia	
an a	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

PATENT REEL: 019210 FRAME: 0021

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	863-012777-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and aseful improvements in the Inventic identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identific Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Lette Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in an to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and oth benefits accruing or to accrue to as with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the Unit. States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue at United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, the an interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreig patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining an reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee may from time to time regulte and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		Signature/Date				
Henning Scheel						
Frank Cordes		R	<u>A</u>	17.04.07		
an a				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		مى المُرْجِع في المُحْمَد المَالَة عند المَالَة عند المَالَة عند المَالَة عند المَالَة عند المَالَة ع		······································	••••	
	······					
		·····				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
				*****	**************************************	
₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩			айн анаан Айран алаан араан араан ултаас		•••••••	
		We will be a second		PATENT	,	
RECORDED: 04/25/200	P		REE	.: 019210 FRAME:	0022	